## LVWGA GUIDELINES: RULES CHAIRWOMAN

## **By-Laws:**

The Rules Chairwoman shall be responsible for providing information about any new USGA or local rules, as well as compiling and updating the local rules sheet. She will consult with the Golf Professional regarding appropriate course markings (e.g., drop zone, ground under repair) or other information regarding course conditions and keep the members up to date regarding any changes. Questions regarding the rules of golf will be addressed by the Rules Chairwoman.

## Responsibilities:

- 1. The Rules Chairwoman will inform the membership about any new USGA or local rules.
- 2. The Rules Chairwoman shall compile and update the local rules sheet and forward to the Webmaster Chairwoman for posting on the website. She will also send out any changes via the Communications Representative for distribution all LVWGA members.
- 3. The Rules Chairwoman is responsible for working with the Golf Professional to ensure that the course is marked appropriately (e.g, drop zone, ground under repair) throughout the year, but particularly prior to any LVWGA tournaments being played.
- 4. The Rules Chairwoman will present at least one rule to the membership at each General meeting as well as address any rule questions or concerns by the membership.
- 5. The Rules Chairwoman shall attend all Board and General Meetings and be prepared to report on any activity occurring within her area of responsibility. If unable to attend the meeting, the Rules Chairwoman will inform the President prior to the meeting.
- 6. Any changes or questions regarding these Guidelines shall be referred to the President. These Guidelines will be updated on a yearly basis and sent to the President no later than November 1st of each year.

Rev.: December 2020